

ÈITEM NO.37

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27219/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2009 in MFA No. 7010/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

PRIYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pratyush Kishore Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.
Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We find no merit in the special leave petition.

The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master